

SC No.15/2022
FIR No.16/2022
P.S. Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Amit Rawat
Keshav Gupta

11.03.2022

Fresh case received by way of assignment after committal of case to the sessions court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl.PP for state.

Both accused Amir Rawat and Keshav Gupta produced from JC.

Sh. Pawan Kumar Gupta, counsel for both accused.

He is at liberty to file vakalatnama in this case on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 13.05.2022.

[Prashant Sharma]
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /11.03.2022