

SC No.151/2022
State Vs. Amit Rawat

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.Y. Jamal, counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.

Sh. Prashant Rawat, counsel for accused Amit Rawat.

Fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused Keshav Gupta and Amit Rawat. Same are taken on record.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Certain clarification are required from the IO. IO be summoned to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 27.08.2022 for arguments on charge.

[Prashant Sharma]
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.05.2022