

Sessions Case No.151/2022
FIR No.16/2022
PS: Jaitpur
U/S 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Amit Rawat & Keshav Gupta

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.Y. Jamal, counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.

Sh. Prashant Rawat, counsel for accused Amit Rawat.

Arguments on charge heard. Record perused.

After perusal of the record, I find sufficient material on record to frame charge upon the accused persons. Hence, in view of submissions made by counsel for accused persons as well as Ld. Addl. P.P for the State, *prima facie* case under Section 392/397/411/34 IPC is made out against both the accused. Hence, charge u/s 392/397/411/34 IPC is framed upon both the accused to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

Complainant and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 12.10.2022 for prosecution evidence.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
27.08.2022