

SC No.151/2022

FIR No.16/2022

PS: Jaitpur.

State Vs. Amit Rawat.

17.02.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Both accused in person.

Sh. S.Y. Jamal, counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.

PW Sh. Rattan Singh in person.

IO/SI Satyapreet in person.

PW-2 Sh. Rattan Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Raju and Arjit Dubey to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 10.03.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]

ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi

17.02.2023