

Sessions Case No.151/2022
FIR No.16/2022
PS: Jaitpur.
U/S 392/397/411/34 IPC.
State Vs. Amit Rawat & Ors.

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both accused in person.

Sh. S.Y. Jamal, counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.

PW Raju in person.

PW-3 Raju is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Arjit Dubey is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs.50,000/- against PW Arjit Dubey, returnable by next date of hearing, to be executed by SHO concerned.

Issue summon to PW Madan Ram and MHC(M) with case property to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 26.04.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
10.03.2023