

FIR No. 16/2022
PS- Jaitpur
U/Sec. 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Amit Rawat & Anr.

19.05.2023

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Proxy Counsel for accused Amit Rawat.
Sh. S.Y. Jamal, Counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.
IO is absent.
Accused not produced from JC (both on bail in this case)

1. No PW is present today.
2. Summons issued to PW-Madan Ram received back unserved. Issue fresh summons to said accused to be executed through DCP concerned, returnable by next date of hearing.
3. NBWs issued against Arjit Dubey, received back unexecuted. Issue fresh NBWs against said accused, to be executed through IO/ SHO concerned.
4. Issue summons to IO to appear, returnable by next date.
5. Issue Production Warrants against accused persons, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
19.05.2023_(ak)