

FIR No. 16/2022
PS- Jaitpur
State Vs. Amit Rawat & Anr.
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

28.02.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Amit Rawat and Keshav Gupta are in person.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rawat.
Sh. S Y Jamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.
PW Arijit Dubey in person.
IO SI Satyaprit absent (exemption sought allowed).
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-5 Arijit Dubey examined in chief, cross
examination is deferred due to want of case property.

PW-5 is bound down for next date of hearing.

**Let witness Ct. Pankaj be also summoned for
next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) be summoned alongwith case property
for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 18.04.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
28.02.2024